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Sandra Watkins
Maverick County Auditor
coauditor@co.maverick.tx.us

370 N. Monroe St, Suite 1
Eagle Pass, TX 78852
(830) 773-3708

(830) 773-4749 fax

June 29, 2015

Honorable District Judges of the 293" and 365t District Courts and
Honorable Members of the Maverick County Commissioners Court:

The unaudited and unadjusted Final Monthly General Ledger Report of Revenues and Expenditures of
Maverick County, Texas for the month ending May 30, 2015. This report was submitted as required by
Section 114.024 and 114.025 of the Texas Local Government Code and was prepared by the County
Auditor’s Office Staff and also contains information from other county offices. These reports are simply
a printout generated from Maverick County’s records.

From month to month the report may change content in order to provide new or additional information.
All reports presents certain financial data that is required by state statue-none of them has not been
audited or adjusted to be in compliance with generally accepted accounting principles or the

governmental accounting standards board. There are no assurances being made.

Please review this report should you have any questions concerning any information herein please contact
me.

Respectfully,

Sandra Watkins
County Auditor



Sandra Watkins

370 N. Monroe St, Suite 1

Maverick County Auditor Eagle Pass, TX 78852
coauditor@co.maverick.tx.us (830) 773-3708

MONTHLY EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Final(Unadjusted)(Unaudited)(No assurances)

General Fund — The month of May 2015 is the eighth(8) month of activity for fiscal year 2015.

Actual- Month\Year to date Notable

Monthly Revenue
Property taxes S 82,317
Sales taxes S 198,637
Transfer in Landfill Deficit Reduction S 66,523
Prisoner care S 94,336 * 137 K Short to avg budget 231 K
All other revenue items (under 50,000) S 111,604

Total Actual Monthly Revenue S 553,417 Provided 4 % of YTD Budget
Monthly Expenditures S 873,109 Used 7 % of YTD Budget

Monthly Loss| S (319,692)

Annual Year to date Revenue S 9,411,537 Provides 70 % YTD Budget * Note below
Annual Year to date Actual Expenditures S 7,993,520 Used 60 % YTD Budget **Note below
Annual Year to date Profit S 1,418,017 ***Note below

*YTD Revenue Prisoner Care line item Shortfall Estimated to be over $ 2 million. It is recommended the Budget
Officer review in detail this budget item and amend Revenues and Expenditures accordingly NOW.

** YTD Expenditure ltems: There are additional encumbered (purchase orders approved) amount year to date of
$73,160 not included in the above number. This number is probably very low because it is in the process of being
adjusted to include contracts and some services previously approved through Commissioners’ Court which have not
been encumbered for 2015.

***If revenue/spending level remain the same this annual profit will continue to diminish. Due to transfer of funds
not budgeted and other issues the actual cash available does NOT tie to the budgeted funds. Cash flow issues
expected starting in July and growing till end of the year if current spending/receiving levels do not change.



Road and Bridge Department —

Actual- Month\Year to date Notable

Monthly Revenue ltems S 104,049 Provided 3 % of YTD Budget
Monthly expenditures S 170,014 Used 5 % of YTD Budget
Monthly Loss S (65,965)

Annual Year to date Revenue S 3,033,811 Provides 98 % of YTD Budget
Annual expenditures S 1,562,465 Used 5 % of YTD Budget
Annual Income S 1,471,346 See note below *

*Notable YTD Estimated Income/Loss: Assuming that the Road and Bridge collects the 2 % remaining to be collected
this year and that spending continues at the current level you should have sufficient revenue to end the year.

Maverick County Detention Center (Public Facility Corporation)(Maverick County Operations Fund 410 only) — the
Detention Center is still operating without a budget and during the month of May 2015 no budget was adopted by
Maverick County for the operations. During the month of May total operating cost per the books was $ 375,045. The
estimated income for the month of May after payment of the debt service would be estimated at $ 169,353. Year to date
estimated loss of $ 312,691. Total estimated loss since the County started operating the prison in November of 2013 was
around $ 1,701,318 NOT including the prison short fall of an estimated 3.7 million in the general fund.

County Debt —Debt payments due on March 2015 were all made from the Debt Service Fund which accumulates interest
and sinking tax during the year. Payments due will be on September 1, 2015. These schedules are in the process of
verification, and will be provided upon completion. Information based on report provided by the prior financial advisor.

Cash Bonds — This schedule is not included in these preliminary Monthly Financial Reports.
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Report for the month of: April 30, 2015

MAVERICK COUNTY TEXAS
CASH BONDS PAYABLE FUNDS
Money Market Acct . #9934677

BONDS IN THE CUSTODY OF THE MAVERICK COUNTY TREASURER

DATE DEPOSIT JUDGE DATE BOND REFUNDED BALANCE ACTIVITY FOR THE PERIOD BALANCE
BOND | WARRANT OR OR FORFEITED 10112014 10-01-14 TO 09-30-15 93072015
POSTED # PERSON POSTING BOND CASE # AND CHECK NO. DR (CR) DEBIT CREDIT DR (CR)
06-22-88 - |Alfredo Medrano - - - 1,000.00 = = 1,000.00
04-22-88 - Jesus J. de G. - - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
09-05-85 = Rosendo Martinez - - - 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
12-16-88 = Alfredo Dimas - = - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
03-28-90 - Zacarias Castro - - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
06-17-91 9010|Hecor Tolin Garza X. Mancha - - 200.00 - - 200.00
05-29-91 9010 |Karloff Rodriguez X. Mancha - = 100.00 - - 100.00
05-29-91 9010|Juan Padilla X. Mancha - - 100.00 - - 100.00
10-25-91 1193 |Maria Guzman L. Perez - - 100.00 “ - 100.00
11-14-91 11087 |Salvatore S. Savareno L. Perez - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
01-03-92 100020 | Rosario Diaz X. Mancha - - 1,000.00 S - 1,000.00
01-13-92 100066 [Jerry Thomas Tere Gomez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066 [ Jose Ramos Tere Gomez - - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066 | Raul Ramos Tere Gomez = - 100.00 - - 100.00
01-13-92 100066 [Martin Gomez Tere Gomez - - 80.00 - - 80.00
01-13-92 100069 [Jose Hernandez, Jr. Tere Gomez - - 50.00 = - 50.00
02-19-92 20132|Jose Garza X. Mancha - - 500.00 - - 500.00
03-19-92 30141 Richard Riddle Case #229 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
03-24-92 30174 Monico Hernandez Case #227 - - 100.00 - = 100.00
03-26-92 30198 {Juan Ramon Aguilar Case #6611 - - 300.00 - - 300.00
05-15-92 50142|Ruben V. Baez Case #7339 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
05-20-92 50160 |Rosendo Rodriguez Case #334 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
05-20-92 50160 (Manuel Hector Luna Case #335 - - 200.00 - = 200.00
08-25-92 8175|Maribel Pena Tere Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
12-30-92 12145)Fernando Aguilar X. Mancha - - 300.00 - - 300.00
07-09-93 7068 |Rosa Maria Pader Villarreal X. Mancha - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-24-93 8181|Jose Alonso Garcia N/A - - 150.00 - - 150.00
08-05-93 8030|Ma. del Rosario Espinoza Tere Gomez - - 200.00 - - 200.00
08-05-93 8033|Sara Gonzalez Tere Gomez - - 200.00 - - 200.00
08-05-93 8034 |Juan Manuel Diaz N/A - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-05-93 8035|Roberto Diaz N/A - - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-05-93 8036 |Gudalupe Serrato Fco. Barrientos - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
08-20-93 8164 Silvia Salinas de Hoyos N/A - = 200.00 - - 200.00
12-07-93 12034 |Sandra Leticia Lopez Chavez Fco. Barrientos - - 300.00 - - 300.00
12-07-93 12035|Rosa Elia Valdez Martinez Fco. Barrientos - - 400.00 - - 400.00
01-17-94 1097 |Alicia Alvarado de Madrid Fco. Barrientos - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
02-23-94 2185|Arcelia Dominguez Estrada Tere Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
03-14-94 3134 |Myrna A. Hernandez Salazar Ray Demming - - 750.00 - - 750.00
03-17-94 3135|Yolanda Quiroz Pina Tere Gomez - - 200.00 - - 200.00
03-17-94 3136 |Elvia Gomez de Lopez Fco. Barrientos - - 750.00 - - 750.00
03-29-94 3215|Ma. Jesus Rodriguez de Garcia |Fco. Barrientos - - 450.00 - - 450.00
03-29-94 3216 |Ma. Refugio Garcia Hernandez |Fco. Barrientos - - 450.00 - - 450.00
05-24-94 5169|Irma Moreno Estrada E. Carpenter - - 750.00 - - 750.00
05-24-94 5170|Eduardo Perales E. Carpenter - - 100.00 - - 100.00
10-21-94 10115]Jose Luis Hernandez Ray Demming - - 500.00 - - 500.00
07-20-95 7140|)Jesus Roldan Rubio Teresa Gomez - - 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
08-17-95 8134 |Armando Garcia Juan A. Lopez - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
08-25-95 8208 Marquita Lynn Barrera L. Santoya - - 500.00 - - 500.00
02-29-96 2213 |Cristina Alonso Ray Demming - - 35.00 - - 35.00
05-31-96 5229 | Antonio Sarmiento Juan A. Lopez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
11-07-96 11047 |Rosa M. Rodriguez County Court - - 250.00 - - 250.00
11-07-96 11048 |Rosa M. Rodriguez County Court - = 250.00 - - 250.00
11-26-96 11210|Rodrigo Rodriguez Rodriguez Teresa Gomez - - 500.00 - - 500.00
03-04-97 3013|Octavio Chancey L. Santoya - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
06-16-97 6122|Sergio Martinez Gomez T.Gomez - - 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
06-30-97 6340 |Roberto Jesus Barrientos Juan A. Lopez - - 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
07-01-97 7004 |Jose Luis de la Garza Juan A. Lopez - - 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
07-02-97 7013 Luis Rafael Virgen Vielma Ray Demming - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
05-04-99 5017 |Armin Flores, Jr. C. Iracheta - - 500.00 - - 500.00
07-23-99 7257 | Alvaro Antonio de la Fuente Mareq? - - 500.00 - = 500.00
09-10-99 9095 | Luis Felipe Reyes 1211 - - 200.00 - - 200.00
07-13-04 7121|Zadid Ramos F-0415088 = = 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
03-29-05 3689 Hector Jimenez - - - 500.00 - - 500.00
04-21-05 4239|Jose Santos Torres #17197 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
04-27-05 4298|Carlos Talamantes #14730 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
06-24-05 6263 |Frank Perez #BW13242 & - 500.00 - - 500.00
08-30-05 8325|Jose Pinon CR-3629-05-21 2 - 120.00 - - 120.00
12-14-05 12139|Jaime Enrique Campiran 08-299122520 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
12-14-05 12140|Jose Hector Flores 08-299122475 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
01-10-06 1099 Jose Luis Garcia - - - 500.00 - - 500.00
01-20-06 1230|Enriqueta Diaz J21362-11-05 - - 15.00 - - 15.00
01-20-06 1230|Enriqueta Diaz J21363-11-05 = - 15.00 - - 15.00
05-02-06 5006 | Rosalinda Bustillos 19055 - - 500.00 - - 500.00
11-15-07 11160|Salvador Perez Vargas 07-3092J3-2 - - 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
09-15-09 9148|Rogelio Miguel Garza M09-720J1 = = 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
02-11-10 2103 |Diego Samuel Castro Alarcon 193-09J4 - - 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
$ 7451500 $ 20,000.00 $ - $ 54,515.00
Bank adjustment Feb 2010 (11.81)
Interest earned prior years 149.40
Interest earned October 31, 2014 12.70
Interest earned November 30, 2014 1229
Interest earned December 31, 2014 1270
Interest earned January 31, 2015 12.70
Interest earned February 28, 2015 11.48
Interest earned March 31, 2015 12711
Interest earned April 30, 2015
INSTALLMENT AGREEMENT PLAN
09-06-07 9042 Melva Tamez K. Mancha 50.00
02-10-08 2227 Melva Tamez K. Mancha 50.00
100.00
BALANCE - MONEY MARKET FUND #993-4677 $ 54,838.48
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